Report Run date 12/1/2025

Applications Received (Entered/Merged into OHEP)
CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)

CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging
CP applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)

CP applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging
Applications Approved for Benfits

Total Benefits Issued (EDS Sent)

Average Benefit Amount

Number of Denied Applications

Number of Applications Denied and Deleted for Re-apply
Denial Rate

Applications received with request for USPP
Households enrolled in USPP

Traditional (Paper) Application

Online Application (CP) Transmitted

CP application not merged (New/RFAI Sent)

CP applications Dened as Duplicates in Staging
CE Applications-Transmitted

CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)
CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging
Crisis Applications

Paper Received

ALLEGANY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION
AGENCY INC

BALTIMORE CITY MOCFS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
CECIL COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CITY OF FREDERICK HOUSING AND HUMAN SERVICES
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC

COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY,
MD, INC.

DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION
COMMITTEE, INC.

HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.

HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY
INC

KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC.

PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES

QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
SHORE UP! INC

SOUTHERN MARYLAND TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY
ACTION COMMITTEE INC

WASHINGTON COUNTY CAC
Total 6062

Office of Home Energy Programs Public Report

15320
9244

3483

1206

2360

10544
$2,940,725.29
$278.90

6137

14

40.06%

2094
2587

6062
6645
1206
2361
1193
9244
3483

10

EUSP

15339
9244
3483
1206
2361
12880
$6,400,950.00
$496.97
6113
15
39.85%

USPP Enrollment

Time Period
11/01-11/30

Participation by Program

Ohep Application Intake by Agency

188

360
1756
553
50
130
156
49

130
7

95
391

105
52

679
84

311
29
435

333
929

CP Merged
75

18
1851
1663

30

86

143

285
49

14
251

104
1

426

1070
26
164

225
147
6645

e
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Summary of OHEP Application Intake by Application Type

10754
9244
3483

887

1521

2496
$2,412,831.48
$966.68

8586

12

79.84%

CE Merged

1193

58

257
183
16
29
45

49
32

21
53

30

113

153
13
12

66
54

FY: 2026

6872
9244
3483
1206
2361
657
$433,757.40
$660.21
5248

7
76.37%

CE RFAI Sent

133

788
1588
1229

61

122

258

202
63

26
300

111
28

1083
74

1682
23
450

549
300
9070

CRISIS

10
0 New and RFAI Status Only
0
0
0
0

$0.00

$0.00

10.00%

Crisis Received
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ALLEGANY
ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE CITY
CALVERT
CAROLINE
CARROLL
CECIL
CHARLES
DORCHESTER
FREDERICK
GARRETT
HARFORD
HOWARD

KENT
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGES
QUEEN ANNES
SOMERSET

ST MARYS
TALBOT
WASHINGTON
WICOMICO
WORCESTER

Total
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Redeterminations
Received

31

175

202

503

16

3

9

13

33

10

57

24

176

21

3

358

54

2

1

29

12

30

60

15

1837

Approved for Benefits

2173

218

61
741
385

12
21
46
21
12
74
22
97

195
86

20
13
40
64

*non merged RFAI's are not
included in this total count



