Banaut Burn data		lome Energy Programs Publi	e Period	F)/, 0000		
Report Run date	12/1/2025			FY: 2026		
			1-11/30			
		Participation by Program				
	<u>MEAP</u>	<u>EUSP</u>	<u>EARA</u>	<u>GARA</u>	<u>CRISIS</u>	
Applications Received (Entered/Merged into OHEP)	15320	15339	10754	6872	10	
CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	9244	9244	9244	9244		New and RFAI Status Only
CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	3483	3483	3483	3483	0	
CP applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	1206	1206	887	1206	0	
CP applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	2360	2361	1521	2361	0	
Applications Approved for Benfits	10544	12880	2496	657	0	
Total Benefits Issued (EDS Sent)	\$2,940,725.29	\$6,400,950.00	\$2,412,831.48	\$433,757.40	\$0.00	
Average Benefit Amount	\$278.90	\$496.97	\$966.68	\$660.21	\$0.00	
Number of Denied Applications	6137	6113	8586	5248	1	
Number of Applications Denied and Deleted for Re-apply	14	15	12	7	0	
Denial Rate	40.06%	39.85%	79.84%	76.37%	10.00%	
		USPP Enrollment				
Applications received with request for USPP	2094					
Households enrolled in USPP	2587					
	Summary of OH	IEP Application Intake by App	plication Type			
Traditional (Paper) Application	6062					
Online Application (CP) Transmitted	6645					
CP application not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	1206					
CP applications Dened as Duplicates in Staging	2361					
CE Applications-Transmitted	1193					
CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	9244					
CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	3483					
Crisis Applications	10					
	Ohe	p Application Intake by Agen	icy			
	Paper Received	CP Merged	CE Merged	CE RFAI Sent	Crisis Received	
ALLEGANY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL						
SERVICES	188	75	58	133	0	
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY INC	360	18	1	788	0	
BALTIMORE CITY MOCFS	1756	1851	257	1588	1	
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	553	1663	183	1229	2	
CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	50	30	16	61	0	
CECIL COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES  CECIL COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	130	86	29	122	0	
	130	00			U	
CITY OF FREDERICK HOUSING AND HUMAN SERVICES	156	143			n	
CITY OF FREDERICK HOUSING AND HUMAN SERVICES  CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC	156 49	143	45	258	0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC	156 49	143			0	
			45	258		
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	49	0	45 0	258 0	0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION	49 130 77	0 285 49	45 0 49 32	258 0 202 63	0 0 2	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.	49 130 77 95	0 285 49 14	45 0 49 32 21	258 0 202 63 26	0 0 2	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.	49 130 77	0 285 49	45 0 49 32	258 0 202 63	0 0 2	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HAFFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY	49 130 77 95 391	0 285 49 14 251	45 0 49 32 21 53	258 0 202 63 26 300	0 0 2 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY NC	49 130 77 95 391	0 285 49 14 251	45 0 49 32 21 53	258 0 202 63 26 300	0 0 2 0 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY NC KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	49 130 77 95 391	0 285 49 14 251	45 0 49 32 21 53	258 0 202 63 26 300	0 0 2 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY NC (SENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND	49 130 77 95 391	0 285 49 14 251	45 0 49 32 21 53	258 0 202 63 26 300	0 0 2 0 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY NC KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	49 130 77 95 391 105 52	0 285 49 14 251 104	45 0 49 32 21 53 30	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28	0 0 2 0 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY NC KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES WICH SERVICE CENTER, INC. PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL	49 130 77 95 391 105 52 679 84	0 285 49 14 251 104 11 426	45 0 49 32 21 53 30 2 113 6	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28 1083 74	0 0 2 0 0 0 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC. DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY NC KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES WEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC. PRINICE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	49 130 77 95 391 105 52 679 84	0 285 49 14 251 104 11 426 7	45 0 49 32 21 53 30 2 113 6	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28 1083 74	0 0 2 0 0 0 0	
CMMP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC.  DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.  HAFFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.  HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY INC KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC. PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	49 130 77 95 391 105 52 679 84 311	0 285 49 14 251 104 11 426 7	45 0 49 32 21 53 30 2 113 6	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28 1083 74 1682	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC.  DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.  HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY INC  KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC. PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SHORE UPI INC	49 130 77 95 391 105 52 679 84	0 285 49 14 251 104 11 426 7	45 0 49 32 21 53 30 2 113 6	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28 1083 74	0 0 2 0 0 0 0	
CMMP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC.  DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.  HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC. HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY INC KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC. PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SHORE UPI INC SOUTHERN MARYLAND TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY	49 130 77 95 391 105 52 679 84 311 29 435	0 285 49 14 251 104 11 426 7 1070 26 164	45 0 49 32 21 53 30 2 113 6	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28 1083 74 1682 23 450	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0	
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC.  DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.  HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY INC  KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC. PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES SHORE UPI INC	49 130 77 95 391 105 52 679 84 311	0 285 49 14 251 104 11 426 7	45 0 49 32 21 53 30 2 113 6	258 0 202 63 26 300 111 28 1083 74 1682	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0	

				*non merged RFAI's are not included in this total count	
	Mailed	Redeterminations Received	Approved for Benefits		
ALLEGANY		31	218	3	
ANNE ARUNDEL		175	61	1	
BALTIMORE		202	741	1	
BALTIMORE CITY	:	503	385	5	
CALVERT		16	6	3	
CAROLINE		3	12	2	
CARROLL		9	21	1	
CECIL		13	46	3	
CHARLES		33	21	1	
DORCHESTER		10	12	2	
FREDERICK	4	57	74	1	
GARRETT		24	22	2	
HARFORD		176	97	7	
HOWARD		21	14	1	
KENT		3	3	3	
MONTGOMERY		358	195	5	
PRINCE GEORGES		54	86	5	
QUEEN ANNES	:	2	4	1	
SOMERSET		1	4	1	
ST MARYS		29	20		
TALBOT		12	13	3	
WASHINGTON		30	40		
WICOMICO		60	64	1	
WORCESTER		15	14	1	
То	tal 64	1837	2173		